
Lipica TrailO - Štafete
DP PreO štafete 2022, Slovenska PreO liga 2022
Programmed by Krešo Hoki  E

Time limit OPEN: 50 Total PreO controls: 12

12.3.2022. Time limit PARA: 55 Total TempO controls: 10

O/P/J TEAM IND. Z D B Z D Z D B Z Z A C Z E Z D A Z A D C E sec

SLO OVERALL NAME CLUB / TEAM COUNTRY CLASS RESULT RESULT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 OVERTIME PreO 1 2 3 4 5 t1 1 2 3 4 5 t2 TempO

Renato Bettin O 258 A D B Z D Z D B Z Z A C 0 60 Z E Z D A 50 D Z D C Z 58 198

Davide Martignago O 132 Z D B Z D Z D B Z Z A C 0 0 Z E Z D A 23 D A D C Z 49 132

Susy De Pieri O 291 Z D A Z D B D B Z Z A C 0 120 F E Z B A 33 Z A D C Z 48 171

Gregor Hvala O 277 A D B Z D D D B Z Z A C 0 120 C E Z D A 55 D A D C E 42 157

Klemen Kenda O 227 Z D B Z D Z D D Z Z Z C 0 120 Z E Z D A 59 Z A D C E 48 107

Emil Kacin O 273 Z D B Z Z B D B Z A A C 0 180 Z E Z D A 26 D A D C E 37 93

Ivo Tišljar O 359 A D B A D Z D B A Z A C 0 180 Z E Z F Z 51 D A D C E 38 179

Iva Lovrec O 190 Z D B Z D Z D D Z A A C 0 120 Z E Z D A 37 Z A D C E 33 70

Tomislav Varnica O 418 Z D B Z Z B D B Z A A C 0 180 D E Z D Z 68 D Z D C E 50 238

Elvio Cereser O 321 Z D B Z D B D D Z Z A C 0 120 Z E Z F A 37 D A E C Z 44 201

Alessandro Casarin O 478 Z Z B B Z B D D Z Z A C 0 300 Z E Z D A 57 Z A C F E 61 178

Fulvio Lenarduzzi O 310 Z D Z Z D Z D D Z Z A C 0 120 F E Z D A 85 Z A D C E 75 190

Tjaša Jug O 578 B D Z Z C Z C B Z A A C 0 300 D E Z F Z 70 F A D F E 58 278

Cesare Tarabocchia O 446 A D A Z Z Z B B Z A A C 0 300 Z E Z D A 46 D Z D C E 40 146

Borja Slamič O 438 A D Z Z D Z C B Z A A C 0 240 Z B Z D A 38 D A E C Z 40 198

Anja Babič O 621 A D A Z D Z Z Z A Z B C 0 360 Z E A D A 80 F A E C Z 61 261

Mateja Keresteš O 344 Z D B Z D Z D B Z A A C 0 60 D E Z D Z 49 E Z E C Z 55 284

Vid Keresteš J 578 A D A Z D A D D A A A C 0 360 F E Z D A 48 E A E C F 50 218

Fabio Bortolami P 681 Z D A A D B D B Z A B A 0 360 C E A F A 46 D A E B F 65 321

Maria Bertilla Pajaro P 743 A D A A Z Z C B A A A B 0 480 C E Z F A 42 D A Z F Z 41 263

Piergiorgio Zancanaro P 264 Z D B Z D B D B Z A A C 0 120 C E Z D A 38 Z A D C Z 46 144

Aleš Borštnik O 668 Z D Z A D Z D Z Z A A C 0 240 E E A D Z 148 Z Z E Z E 100 428

Ana Pribaković Borštnik O 594 A D Z A D Z D D Z A A C 0 300 C E A B Z 57 D A E C E 57 294

Blaž Kölner O 480 A D A A D Z D D Z A A C 0 300 C E Z D A 65 Z Z D C E 55 180

Blaž Petrovič O 458 A Z Z Z D Z D B Z A A C 0 240 C E A F A 54 D A D C E 44 218

Dušan Petrovič O 394 B D Z Z D Z D B AZ A A C 0 240 E E Z D Z 44 Z A D C E 50 154

Miro Šalamun O 963 A B A B D D D D AZ A B Z 0 600 C E B D Z 72 D E Z C A 81 363

Roger Holenstein O 1043 A DE A B B B D A A A B C 0 600 C E Z D B 138 C A Z F D 125 443

Andrea Müller O 688 A D A A D A D D A Z A C 0 360 C F A D B 46 C B F Z E 42 328

Ralph Körner O 176 Z D B Z D Z D B Z A A C 0 60 Z E Z D A 38 D A D C E 48 116

Nastja Raj O 804 B Z Z A D Z C D Z B B B 0 540 E E Z F B 64 E Z D C E 50 264

Ema Pika Raj J 695 A D AD BD D C D B A Z B C 0 360 C E A F A 58 D Z F C Z 67 335

Gregor Raj O 485 Z D Z Z D B D Z A A A C 0 300 C E Z D A 73 D A D C E 52 185

Stefano Brambilla O 746 A D Z Z Z Z B B Z A Z C 0 360 F E Z D Z 146 Z Z C F E 90 386

Barbara Giuganino O 848 A D Z Z D C C D Z A Z B 0 480 A Z B B B 61 D E E C E 67 368

Alberto Grilli O 480 Z D Z A D Z D D Z A Z C 0 300 Z E Z F B 49 D A D C E 41 180

Rita Margaira O 1168 A C Z A C A C D B A Z Z 0 720 B E A B B 118 D E Z C F 90 448

Giuliano Michelotti O 383 A D Z Z D Z D Z Z Z A C 0 180 Z E Z D A 98 Z B D C E 75 203

Corrado Miniotti O 584 Z D A A D Z D B Z A B C 0 240 C E Z B Z 95 D E Z C E 69 344

Daniele Danieli O 320 A Z B Z D Z D D Z Z A C 0 180 F E Z D A 53 Z A D C E 57 140

Stancu Danut Dragos O 990 B Z A B D D Z D Z Z Z A 0 540 C Z Z D B 150 Z A Z C X 150 450

Francesco Valentini P 905 D Z A B Z B D B Z A A B 0 480 C B A D E 73 D E E F A 82 425

David Sedej J 775 A C B A C Z D D A A B C 0 480 C E Z D A 102 C A D C F 103 295

Rok Sedej J 973 A B A B C D D D A A Z B 0 660 E E A C Z 68 Z B D C D 65 313

Vlado Sedej O 738 A D Z B Z A D Z Z Z A C 0 360 D B A Z A 113 D A D C Z 85 378

Boris Eržen O 825 A D A A B B A D Z A B C 0 540 F E A D Z 55 Z B E C Z 50 285

Ana Plavčak O 910 A B B B B A D CD B A B B 0 600 B C Z E Z 39 D B E C D 31 310

Iza Eržen J 1050 A D A A B B A D Z A B C 0 540 F D Z B A 150 D E C D E 150 510

Correct answers 17 36 16 25 32 25 36 21 34 16 30 38 14 40 34 30 27 15 28 25 38 26

Given answers 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

Percent incorrect answers 65 25 67 48 33 48 25 56 29 67 38 21 71 17 29 38 44 69 42 48 21 46

A 26 0 16 14 0 5 2 1 10 31 30 2 1 0 12 0 27 0 28 0 0 2

B 4 3 16 8 4 12 2 21 2 1 11 6 2 3 2 6 7 0 5 0 1 0

C 0 2 0 0 4 2 6 0 0 0 0 38 16 1 0 1 0 3 0 3 38 0

D 1 36 0 0 32 4 36 20 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 30 0 25 0 25 1 3

E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 40 0 1 1 3 6 12 0 26

Z 17 6 15 25 8 25 2 5 34 16 7 2 14 2 34 1 13 15 9 6 2 12
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Lipica TrailO - Štafete
DP PreO štafete 2022, Slovenska PreO liga 2022
Programmed by Krešo Hoki  E

Time limit OPEN: 50 Total PreO controls: 12

12.3.2022. Time limit PARA: 55 Total TempO controls: 10

O/P/J IND. Z D B Z D Z D B Z Z A C Z E Z D A Z A D C E sec 100 100

SLO EO EJ EP NAME CLUB / TEAM COUNTRY CLASS RESULT 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 OVERTIME PreO 1 2 3 4 5 t1 1 2 3 4 5 t2 TempO CUP - E CUP - A

1 Davide Martignago OK Montello ITA O 132 Z D B Z D Z D B Z Z A C 0 0 Z E Z D A 23 D A D C Z 49 132

2 Ralph Körner OLV Landshut GER O 176 Z D B Z D Z D B Z A A C 0 60 Z E Z D A 38 D A D C E 48 116

3 Iva Lovrec OK Vihor CRO O 190 Z D B Z D Z D D Z A A C 0 120 Z E Z D A 37 Z A D C E 33 70

1 4 Klemen Kenda OK Azimut SLO O 227 Z D B Z D Z D D Z Z Z C 0 120 Z E Z D A 59 Z A D C E 48 107 100,00

5 Renato Bettin Or. Swallows Noale ITA O 258 A D B Z D Z D B Z Z A C 0 60 Z E Z D A 50 D Z D C Z 58 198

1 Piergiorgio Zancanaro ASD Padova Or. ITA P 264 Z D B Z D B D B Z A A C 0 120 C E Z D A 38 Z A D C Z 46 144

2 6 Emil Kacin OK Azimut SLO O 273 Z D B Z Z B D B Z A A C 0 180 Z E Z D A 26 D A D C E 37 93 95,79

3 7 Gregor Hvala OK Azimut SLO O 277 A D B Z D D D B Z Z A C 0 120 C E Z D A 55 D A D C E 42 157 95,43

8 Susy De Pieri Eridano Adventure ASD ITA O 291 Z D A Z D B D B Z Z A C 0 120 F E Z B A 33 Z A D C Z 48 171

9 Fulvio Lenarduzzi Or. School Friuli ITA O 310 Z D Z Z D Z D D Z Z A C 0 120 F E Z D A 85 Z A D C E 75 190

10 Daniele Danieli ASD Padova Or. ITA O 320 A Z B Z D Z D D Z Z A C 0 180 F E Z D A 53 Z A D C E 57 140

11 Elvio Cereser Corivorivo Or. ASD ITA O 321 Z D B Z D B D D Z Z A C 0 120 Z E Z F A 37 D A E C Z 44 201

4 12 Mateja Keresteš OK Trzin SLO O 344 Z D B Z D Z D B Z A A C 0 60 D E Z D Z 49 E Z E C Z 55 284 89,30

13 Ivo Tišljar OK Orion CRO O 359 A D B A D Z D B A Z A C 0 180 Z E Z F Z 51 D A D C E 38 179

14 Giuliano Michelotti Italy old and over ITA O 383 A D Z Z D Z D Z Z Z A C 0 180 Z E Z D A 98 Z B D C E 75 203

5 15 Dušan Petrovič OK Polaris SLO O 394 B D Z Z D Z D B AZ A A C 0 240 E E Z D Z 44 Z A D C E 50 154 84,72

16 Tomislav Varnica OK Vihor CRO O 418 Z D B Z Z B D B Z A A C 0 180 D E Z D Z 68 D Z D C E 50 238

6 17 Borja Slamič OK Azimut SLO O 438 A D Z Z D Z C B Z A A C 0 240 Z B Z D A 38 D A E C Z 40 198 80,70

7 18 Cesare Tarabocchia OK Azimut SLO O 446 A D A Z Z Z B B Z A A C 0 300 Z E Z D A 46 D Z D C E 40 146 79,96

8 19 Blaž Petrovič OK Polaris SLO O 458 A Z Z Z D Z D B Z A A C 0 240 C E A F A 54 D A D C E 44 218 78,87

20 Alessandro Casarin Or. Swallows Noale ITA O 478 Z Z B B Z B D D Z Z A C 0 300 Z E Z D A 57 Z A C F E 61 178

9 21 Blaž Kölner OK Komenda SLO O 480 A D A A D Z D D Z A A C 0 300 C E Z D A 65 Z Z D C E 55 180 76,85

21 Alberto Grilli Punto Nord ITA O 480 Z D Z A D Z D D Z A Z C 0 300 Z E Z F B 49 D A D C E 41 180

10 23 Marco Giovannini OK Trzin SLO O 483 A D Z Z Z Z D B Z A A A 0 300 Z E Z D Z 68 D A D C E 55 183 76,58

11 24 Gregor Raj OK Slovenj Gradec SLO O 485 Z D Z Z D B D Z A A A C 0 300 C E Z D A 73 D A D C E 52 185 76,40

12 25 Tjaša Jug OK Azimut SLO O 578 B D Z Z C Z C B Z A A C 0 300 D E Z F Z 70 F A D F E 58 278 67,89

12 1 Vid Keresteš OK Trzin SLO J 578 A D A Z D A D D A A A C 0 360 F E Z D A 48 E A E C F 50 218 67,89

26 Corrado Miniotti Italy old and over ITA O 584 Z D A A D Z D B Z A B C 0 240 C E Z B Z 95 D E Z C E 69 344

14 27 Ana Pribaković Borštnik OK Tivoli SLO O 594 A D Z A D Z D D Z A A C 0 300 C E A B Z 57 D A E C E 57 294 66,42

15 28 Anja Babič OK Trzin SLO O 621 A D A Z D Z Z Z A Z B C 0 360 Z E A D A 80 F A E C Z 61 261 63,95

16 29 Aleš Borštnik OK Tivoli SLO O 668 Z D Z A D Z D Z Z A A C 0 240 E E A D Z 148 Z Z E Z E 100 428 59,65

2 Fabio Bortolami ASD Padova Or. ITA P 681 Z D A A D B D B Z A B A 0 360 C E A F A 46 D A E B F 65 321

30 Andrea Müller Laufwerk SUI O 688 A D A A D A D D A Z A C 0 360 C F A D B 46 C B F Z E 42 328

17 2 Ema Pika Raj OK Slovenj Gradec SLO J 695 A D AD BD D C D B A Z B C 0 360 C E A F A 58 D Z F C Z 67 335 57,18

18 31 Igor Bončina OK Slovenske Konjice SLO O 720 Z D Z Z D Z D C Z Z A C 0 120 O O O O O 150 O O O O O 150 600 54,89

19 32 Vlado Sedej OK Azimut SLO O 738 A D Z B Z A D Z Z Z A C 0 360 D B A Z A 113 D A D C Z 85 378 53,25

3 Maria Bertilla Pajaro Italy Para ITA P 743 A D A A Z Z C B A A A B 0 480 C E Z F A 42 D A Z F Z 41 263

33 Stefano Brambilla CO2 ITA O 746 A D Z Z Z Z B B Z A Z C 0 360 F E Z D Z 146 Z Z C F E 90 386

20 3 David Sedej OK Azimut SLO J 775 A C B A C Z D D A A B C 0 480 C E Z D A 102 C A D C F 103 295 100,00

21 34 Nastja Raj OK Slovenj Gradec SLO O 804 B Z Z A D Z C D Z B B B 0 540 E E Z F B 64 E Z D C E 50 264 47,21

22 35 Boris Eržen Škofjeloški OK SLO O 825 A D A A B B A D Z A B C 0 540 F E A D Z 55 Z B E C Z 50 285 45,29

36 Barbara Giuganino CO2 ITA O 848 A D Z Z D C C D Z A Z B 0 480 A Z B B B 61 D E E C E 67 368

23 4 Lili Ivana Raj OK Slovenj Gradec SLO J 875 Z Z Z BD Z Z B B A A Z A 0 540 C Z A F E 40 Z B F D Z 25 335 40,71

24 37 Petja Balažič OK Slovenj Gradec SLO O 878 A D Z B D Z Z D A A Z Z 0 540 D B A C B 50 Z C E C Z 48 338 40,44

4 Francesco Valentini ASD Padova Or. ITA P 905 D Z A B Z B D B Z A A B 0 480 C B A D E 73 D E E F A 82 425

25 38 Ana Plavčak Škofjeloški OK SLO O 910 A B B B B A D CD B A B B 0 600 B C Z E Z 39 D B E C D 31 310 37,51

26 39 Miro Šalamun OK Polaris SLO O 963 A B A B D D D D AZ A B Z 0 600 C E B D Z 72 D E Z C A 81 363 32,66

27 5 Rok Sedej OK Azimut SLO J 973 A B A B C D D D A A Z B 0 660 E E A C Z 68 Z B D C D 65 313 63,67

40 Stancu Danut Dragos - ITA O 990 B Z A B D D Z D Z Z Z A 0 540 C Z Z D B 150 Z A Z C X 150 450

41 Roger Holenstein Laufwerk SUI O 1043 A DE A B B B D A A A B C 0 600 C E Z D B 138 C A Z F D 125 443

28 6 Iza Eržen Škofjeloški OK SLO J 1050 A D A A B B A D Z A B C 0 540 F D Z B A 150 D E C D E 150 510 49,54

42 Rita Margaira Italy old and over ITA O 1168 A C Z A C A C D B A Z Z 0 720 B E A B B 118 D E Z C F 90 448

Correct answers 19 39 16 27 34 29 38 23 36 17 32 39 15 41 35 31 27 17 29 26 40 27

Given answers 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52 52

Percent incorrect answers 63 25 69 48 35 44 27 56 31 67 38 25 71 21 33 40 48 67 44 50 23 48

A 28 0 16 14 0 5 2 1 12 34 32 4 1 0 14 0 27 0 29 0 0 2

B 4 3 16 9 4 12 3 23 2 1 11 6 2 4 2 6 8 0 6 0 1 0

C 0 2 0 0 4 2 6 1 0 0 0 39 17 1 0 2 0 3 1 3 40 0

D 1 39 0 0 34 4 38 21 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 31 0 26 0 26 2 3

E 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 41 0 1 2 3 6 13 0 27

Z 19 7 19 27 10 29 3 5 36 17 9 3 15 3 35 1 14 17 9 6 2 14

FINAL

PreO TempO Station 1 TempO Station 2


